

## Rational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G741] PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 13th NOVEMBER [24]

[2018

Securities Commission Act 2015

## APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHAIRMAN OF THE SECURITIES COMMISSION

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR BOB DADAE, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 18 of the *Securities Commission Act* 2015 and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Securities Commission of Papua New Guinea Appointment Committee, hereby appoint Alex Tongayu as Acting Chairman of the Securities Commission of Papua New Guinea, with effect on and from 24th October, 2018.

Dated this Monday, 12th day of November, 2018.

Sir BOB DADAE, Governor-General.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—741.